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G.N.No. 207/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the licences listed below will expire in February 2024:

12

13
14
15

16

Tianmu Bingo
Wanga Services
M.AOQ07
Construction
A.R.C building and
construction

KRJ Rental

JLC Enterprise
Sima Store

ED Construction
Sonique

Sugar Binx

JYO
Moneylending
Zedekiah
Enterprises

Bislie Cleaning
JBT Car Rental

CSC Construction
G&S Construction

Ceciley Olsson, Krista
Cain, Ruth Dowiyogo
Christopher Dowiyogo

Crosby Tagataga
Amwano

Newson Thoma

Kuni Kristine Teimitsi
Abba Anja Lan Cain
Mavis Fritz

Leon Dabwido
Geoffrey Harris

Dixie Timothy

Joseph JY Young

Olsson and Jeremy J
Rubenit

Danden Harris
Julie Timothy

Bismark Timothy
Cashmael Bedeoli-
Javeca Scotty

Stanley Seymour

17/02/2024
17/02/2024

17/02/2024

18/02/2024
20/02/2024
22/02/2024
22/02/2024
22/02/2024
22/02/2024
23/02/2024

23/02/2024

24/02/2024
25/02/2024
27/02/2024

28/02/2024
28/02/2024

Anabar
Baitsi

Denigomodu

Aiwo
Boe
Boe
Buada
Meneng
Boe
Anetan

Baitsi

Buada
Meneng
Meneng

Denigomodu
Aiwo



G.N.No. 207/2024 (Cont’d)

Any failure to renew a business licence in a timely manner will result in the cessation of all business operations
and or the imposition of penalties (including criminal prosecution) under the Business Licences Act 2017.

e Renewal fee is $300 for each business nature.
e Late Submission fee is:

(@) $100 —in less than 30 days of expiry of the licence;
(b) $200 - after the expiry of a licence.

e Additional penalties will be imposed for operating a business with an expired licence.

Authorised officers will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

Business owners or licensees should display their business licences conspicuously on the premises and must
produce licences to authorised officers upon request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756,
Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waga on email:
cj.wagal2@gmail.com.

Dated this 15" February, 2023.

Jay Udit
Registrar of Business Licences



mailto:wdetenamo@gmail.com
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G.N.No. 208/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

PRIVATE SECURITY ACT 2012

NOTICE is hereby given that the following security licences will expire in February and March 2024

1 Southern Star Michael Fury Roland 13/03/2024 Aiwo
2 Angelsrmd Security
Service Pansy Starr 14/03/2024 Denigomodu
3 Apex Corporation Apex Corporation 16/03/2024  ljuw
4 Jason Wharton and
Sterling Security Claudette Wharton 21/03/2024 Boe

Renewal fee is $500 for the security licence.
Late submission fee is:

(@ $200 — in less than 30 days of expiry of the licence;
(b) $300 — after the expiry of a licence.

Authorised officers of the Business Entities Section, Department of Justice, will be conducting regular on-site
inspections of all businesses.

A person operating a security firm must place his or her business licence and security licence in a conspicuous
place on the business premises and must provide such licences to an authorised officer on request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756,
Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waga on email:
cj.wagal2@gmail.com.

Dated this 15" February, 2024.

Jay Udit
Licensing Authority — Private Security



mailto:wdetenamo@gmail.com
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G.N.No. 209/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

CORPORATION ACT 1972

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificates of incorporation will expire in March 2024

1 Central Meridian Incorporation 01/03/2024  Aiwo
2 Yasha & Associates Corporation 11/03/2024 Meneng
3 Nauru 33003 Leasing Corporation
13/03/2024  Yaren
4 Apex Corporation 18/03/2024  ljuw
5 Kemp Associates 24/03/2024 Meneng

Late lodgement fee is $500 after the expiry of a certificate.

Authorised officers of the Business Entities Section, Department of Justice, will be conducting regular on-site
inspections of all businesses including corporations.

Corporations must place their business licences and certificates of incorporation in a conspicuous place on the
business premises and must provide their licences /certificates to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756,
Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waga on email:
cj.wagal2@gmail.com.

Dated this 15" February, 2024

Jay Udit
Registrar of Corporations



mailto:wdetenamo@gmail.com
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G.N.No. 210/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

REGISTRATION OF ASSOCIATION ACT 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate of registration of the following associations will expire in March 2024:

1 Filipino Community in Nauru 21/03/2024 Aiwo
2 Promotion of Women’s and Children’s

Empowerment and Rights 21/03/2024 Denigomodu
3 Nauru Cycling Club

29/03/2024  Aiwo

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756,

Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waga on email:
cj.wagal2@gmail.com.

Dated this 15" February, 2024.

Jay Udit
Registrar of Associations
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