

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 75 16th February, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 207/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the licences listed below will expire in February 2024:

Item	Business Name	Proprietor / Licensee	Dated Expiring	District
1	m. 5:	Ceciley Olsson, Krista		
	Tianmu Bingo	Cain, Ruth Dowiyogo	17/02/2024	Anabar
2	Wanga Services	Christopher Dowiyogo	17/02/2024	Baitsi
3	M.A07	Crosby Tagataga		
	Construction	Amwano	17/02/2024	Denigomodu
4	A.R.C building and construction	Newson Thoma	18/02/2024	Aiwo
5	KRJ Rental	Kuni Kristine Teimitsi	20/02/2024	Boe
6	JLC Enterprise	Abba Anja Lan Cain	22/02/2024	Boe
7	Sima Store	Mavis Fritz	22/02/2024	Buada
8	ED Construction	Leon Dabwido	22/02/2024	Meneng
9	Sonique	Geoffrey Harris	22/02/2024	Boe
10	Sugar Binx	Dixie Timothy	23/02/2024	Anetan
11	JYO Moneylending	Joseph JY Young Olsson and Jeremy J Rubenit	23/02/2024	Baitsi
12	Zedekiah Enterprises	Danden Harris	24/02/2024	Buada
13	Bislie Cleaning	Julie Timothy	25/02/2024	Meneng
14	JBT Car Rental	Bismark Timothy	27/02/2024	Meneng
15		Cashmael Bedeoli-		
	CSC Construction	Javeca Scotty	28/02/2024	Denigomodu
16	G&S Construction	Stanley Seymour	28/02/2024	Aiwo

G.N.No. 207/2024 (Cont'd)

Any failure to renew a business licence in a timely manner will result in the cessation of all business operations and or the imposition of penalties (including criminal prosecution) under the *Business Licences Act 2017*.

- Renewal fee is \$300 for each business nature.
- Late Submission fee is:
- (a) \$100 in less than 30 days of expiry of the licence;
- (b) \$200 after the expiry of a licence.
- Additional penalties will be imposed for operating a business with an expired licence.

Authorised officers will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

Business owners or licensees should display their business licences conspicuously on the premises and must produce licences to authorised officers upon request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756, Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waqa on email: cj.waqa12@gmail.com.

Dated this 15th February, 2023.

Jay Udit
Registrar of Business Licences

G.N.No. 208/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

PRIVATE SECURITY ACT 2012

NOTICE is hereby given that the following security licences will expire in February and March 2024:

Item	Business Name	Proprietor / Licensee	Dated Expiring	District
1	Southern Star	Michael Fury Roland	13/03/2024	Aiwo
2	Angelsrmd Security Service	Pansy Starr	14/03/2024	Denigomodu
3	Apex Corporation	Apex Corporation	16/03/2024	Ijuw
4	Sterling Security	Jason Wharton and Claudette Wharton	21/03/2024	Boe

Renewal fee is \$500 for the security licence.

Late submission fee is:

- (a) \$200 in less than 30 days of expiry of the licence;
- (b) \$300 after the expiry of a licence.

Authorised officers of the Business Entities Section, Department of Justice, will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

A person operating a security firm must place his or her business licence and security licence in a conspicuous place on the business premises and must provide such licences to an authorised officer on request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756, Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waqa on email: cj.waqa12@gmail.com.

Dated this 15th February, 2024.

Jay Udit **Licensing Authority – Private Security**

G.N.No. 209/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

CORPORATION ACT 1972

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificates of incorporation will expire in March 2024:

Item	Corporation Name	Dated Expiring	District
1	Central Meridian Incorporation	01/03/2024	Aiwo
2	Yasha & Associates Corporation	11/03/2024	Meneng
3	Nauru 33003 Leasing Corporation		
		13/03/2024	Yaren
4	Apex Corporation	18/03/2024	Ijuw
5	Kemp Associates	24/03/2024	Meneng

Late lodgement fee is \$500 after the expiry of a certificate.

Authorised officers of the Business Entities Section, Department of Justice, will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses including corporations.

Corporations must place their business licences and certificates of incorporation in a conspicuous place on the business premises and must provide their licences /certificates to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756, Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waqa on email: cj.waqa12@gmail.com.

Dated this 15th February, 2024

Jay Udit **Registrar of Corporations**

G.N.No. 210/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

REGISTRATION OF ASSOCIATION ACT 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate of registration of the following associations will expire in March 2024:

Item	Associations Name	Dated Expiring	District
1	Filipino Community in Nauru	21/03/2024	Aiwo
2	Promotion of Women's and Children's		
	Empowerment and Rights	21/03/2024	Denigomodu
3	Nauru Cycling Club		
		29/03/2024	Aiwo

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5573756, Camellia Renzo on email: clararenzo7@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5579245 or CJ Waqa on email: cj.waqa12@gmail.com.

Dated this 15th February, 2024.

Jay Udit **Registrar of Associations**